

have been complied with. That, the Respondent No.3 had appeared before the Senior Citizen Tribunal on 21st November 2025 at about 11.00 a.m. and sought adjournment.

3) Record indicates that, the Respondent No.3 has not complied with the directions issued in para No.35 (x) of the said Judgment.

3.1) In order to grant an opportunity to Respondent No.3, stand over to 8th December 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)