

JVS.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5823 OF 2025**

JAYANT  
VISHWANATH  
SALUNKE

Digitally signed by  
JAYANT VISHWANATH  
SALUNKE  
Date: 2026.03.18  
15:37:15 +0530

The Bandra Holy Family Hospital Society }  
& Anr. } Petitioners  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. } Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Naidu with Mr. Eden R. Seth and Mr. Anukul  
Seth, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Amit Puri, Respondent No. 3 present.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ. &  
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

**DATE: 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.:**

Records are not produced in the Court.

2. Post the matter on 26<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

**[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]**

**[CHIEF JUSTICE]**